

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1524 OF 2023

Vibhav KapoorPETITIONER

V/S

Idbi Bank LimitedRESPONDENT

Adv. Nalin Bajaj i/b. Aishwarya Pawar for the Petitioner.

Adv. Rishi Thakur a/w. Adv. Dhvani Gala for Respondent IDBI Bank.

(On Supplementary Board)

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 31st January, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 06/02/2025

(ASSOCIATE)