



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1524 OF 2023

Vibhav Kapoor

.....Petitioner

Vs.

IDBI Bank Limited & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Nalin Bajaj with Mr. Amar Gahlot & Ms. Aishwarya Pawar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ankur Kumar with Ms. Komal Bhoir & Bindu Bhatia, for the Respondent No.1-IDBI Bank Ltd.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 6th FEBRUARY 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.1-IDBI Bank seeks time to file affidavit in reply. Time granted.
2. The same to be filed in the Registry on or before 18th February 2025, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the Petitioner.
3. Stand over to 21st February 2025.
4. To be placed on the supplementary board.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)