



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1524 OF 2023

Vibhav Kapoor

.....Petitioner

Vs.

IDBI Bank Limited & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Nalin Bajaj with Mr. Amar Gahlot & Ms. Aishwarya Pawar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ankur Kumar (Through VC) with Ms. Komal Bhoir & Bindu Bhatija, for the Respondent No.1-IDBI Bank Ltd.

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Advocate as *Amicus Curiae*.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 6th MARCH 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Considering the issue involved in this Petition, we deem it appropriate to appoint Mr. Dhond, learned Senior Advocate as an *amicus curiae* to assist this Court in this matter.

2. Stand over to 20th March 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)