

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1524 OF 2023

Vibhav KapoorPETITIONER

V/S

Idbi Bank LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Nalin Bajaj a/w Mr. Sanket Pisal i/by Metalegal Advocates,
Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Sr Advocate Amicus.

Mr. Ankur Kumar (Through VC) for IDBI Bank.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)